Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) U.S. Department of COMMERCE OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) United States Patent and Trademark Office	
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY 6340-25 A	
To the Director of the U.S. Patents and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(les): Aaron HANNA Additional name of conveying party(les) attached? □ Yes ☑ No	Name and address of receiving party(les) Name: Newfrey LLC Internal Address:
Nature of conveyance: Execution Date(s) 11/15/2007	Street Address: 1207 Drummond Plaza
	City: Newark State: DE Country: USA Zip: 19711 Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/298,630 Additional numbers attributes.	This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) ached? Yes No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Richard J. Veltman	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40
Internal Address: The Black & Decker Corporation	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Mail Stop TW199	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 701 E. Joppa Rd.	☐ Enclosed ☐ None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Towson	
State: MD Zip: <u>21286</u>	8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number : 410-716-3503	Expiration Date
Fax Number: 410-716-2610	 b. Deposit Account Number <u>02-2550</u> Authorized User Name <u>Richard J. Veltman</u>
9. Signature :	2/3/2018
Richard J. Veltman Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents 2

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mall Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Docket No. 6340-25A

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, the undersigned, Aaron Hanna, has made an invention of certain new and useful improvements entitled FAUCET BODY, for which an application for Letters Patent is about to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office. The undersigned believes that he is the original and first inventor of the subject matter which is claimed and for which a patent is sought;

AND WHEREAS, NEWFREY LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having its principal office at 1207 Drummond Plaza, Newark, Delaware 19711, U.S.A., is desirous of acquiring an interest in the United States and all foreign countries, in and to the said invention and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that, for good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned has sold. assigned and transferred, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said NEWFREY LLC the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in the United States and all foreign countries as fully set forth and described in the application which is about to be filed in a the United States Patent and Trademark Office, identified by attorney Docket No. 6340-25A; and the undersigned does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent on said application, and any and all Letters Patent that may be issued upon any and all revivals, refilings, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions and reissues thereto, to the said NEWFREY LLC as assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behalf of NEWFREY LLC, its successors and assigns; and the undersigned does hereby agree that NEWFREY LLC may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and that the undersigned will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by NEWFREY LLC, its successors or assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned has hereunto set his hand.

Aaron Hanna 6788 Rico Court

laan h

Corona, California 92880

U.S.A.

PATENT

REEL: 020447 FRAME: 0722

ց: 1/3

org.

PTO/SB/97 (09-04)
Approved for use through 07/31/2008, CM8 0851-0031
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it contains a valid OMB control number.

6340-25A

Certificate of Transmission under 37 CFR 1.8

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile transmitted to the United States Patent and Trademark Office

on <u>02/05/2008</u>. Date

> Maron Gilden Signature

> > Sharon Gilden

Typed or printed name of person signing Certificate

Registration Number if applicable

Telephone Number

410-716-3442

Note: Each paper must have its own certificate of transmission, or this certificate must identify each submitted paper.

Recordation Form Cover Sheet (1 pg)
Assignment (1 pg)

This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 1.8. The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 1.8 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form end/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

If you need assistance in completing the form, cell 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2.

PATENT REEL: 020447 FRAME: 0723

RECORDED: 02/05/2008